
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020037-2022 

Contract

Network Cabling Contractor

University of Dundee

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-020037

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eb3e  

Published 22 July 2022, 3:29pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Dundee

Procurement, 3rd Floor, Tower Building, Nethergate

Dundee

DD1 4HN

Email

b.myles@dundee.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1382386810

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020037-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020037-2022
mailto:b.myles@dundee.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.dundee.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
5

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Network Cabling Contractor

Reference number

UoD-ITS022-TC-2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32581100 - Data-transmission cable

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.dundee.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00105
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00105


Page 3 to 7

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Network cabling term contractor for standard network installation jobs across all University
of Dundee campuses including student residences

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32581100 - Data-transmission cable

45314320 - Installation of computer cabling

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM71 - Angus and Dundee City

Main site or place of performance

Dundee

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Term contractor required for standard network cabling installation jobs across all University
of Dundee campuses including student residences for up to 5 years. Requirements to include
but not limited to:

- Cat6 Data outlets

- Cat6 panel to panel link cable

- Trunking, label and test

- Intra-building fibre cable



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Specifications / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Installation / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Testing / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Documentation / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Service Levels / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Environment, Sustainability & Social Responsibility / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Prior information notice published 13/10/2021

This notice aims at reducing time limits for receipt of tenders

Directive 2014/24/EU - Public Sector Directive

Directive 2014/24/EU

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-030762

/Notice/030762-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UoD-ITS022-TC-2021

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:701196)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dundee Sheriff Court

Sheriff Court House, 6 West Bell Street

Dundee

DD1 9AD

Email

dundee@scotscourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1382229961

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:dundee@scotscourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T07:49:55+0100
	TCPDF




